ORDINANCE NO. 1400

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING TABLE NO. 3-A BUILDING PERMIT FEES, A PART OF SECTION 303 (a) OF THE UNIFORM BUILDING CODE, 1970 EDITION, VOLUME I, A PART OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION:

That Table No. 3-A - Building Permit Fees, a part of Section 303 (a) of Chapter 3 of the Uniform Building Code, 1970 Edition, Volume I, be amended to read as follows:

	TOTAL VALUATION	FEE
and	\$1.00 to \$500.00 fraction thereof	\$1.00 per \$100.00 or
	\$501.00 to \$2,000.00	<pre>\$5.00 for the first \$500.00 plus \$1.00 for each fraction thereof, to and including \$2,000.00</pre>
	additional \$100.00 or	
	\$2,001.00 to \$25,000.00 \$2,000.00 plus \$3.00 for	\$20.00 for the first
		each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to including \$25,000.00
	\$25,001.00 to \$50,000.00 \$25,000.00 plus \$2.50 for	\$89.00 for the first
		each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$50,000.00
	\$50,001.00 to \$100,000.00 \$50,000.00 plus \$1.50 for	\$151.50 for the first
		each additional thousand or fraction thereof, to and including \$100,000.00
	\$100,001.00 and up \$100,000.00 plus \$1.00 for	\$226.50 for the first
		each additional thousand or fraction thereof.
PASSED and ADOPTED this 21st day of July,1971.		
	<u>/s/ Harry O. Colescott</u> President of the Council Pro Tem	
ATTEST:		

/s/ Neva B. Lockhart

City Clerk

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance, being Ordinance No. 1400, was introduced, read, and ordered published by the City Council of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, at a regular meeting of said body held on the 7th day of July, 1971, and that the same was published in The Daily Sentinel, a newspaper published and in general circulation in said City, at least ten days before its final passage.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of said City this 22nd day of July, 1971.

/s/ Neva B. Lockhart City Clerk

Published: July 25, 1971